DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-919448

\$35.00 Pgs=4

09/11/2018 12:30 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

| APN#: 1319-19-720-008 | |
|--|--|
| RPTT: \$-0- | |
| Recording Requested By: Western Title Company | \ \ |
| Escrow No. 096560-MDD When Recorded Mail To: | \ \ |
| Nadia L. Ivoghli | ~ \ \ |
| W. 5 Box 4048 Mission V. E/O CA 92690 | |
| Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) | |
| Same as Above | _ \ |
| | space above for Recorder's use only) |
| | |
| I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document | , including any exhibits, hereby submitted |
| for recording does not contain the social security to (Per NRS 239B.03 | number of any person or persons. 30) |
| | ` |
| Signature | |
| Michele Davis Esc | row Officer |
| | |
| | \ |
| | |
| | |

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Nadia L. Ivoghli, a married woman, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Sean Ivoghli, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel A of Parcel Map No. LDA 01-027 for Jeff Carter and Lynn Devine filed in the Office County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 7, 2001, in Book 801, Page 1683, as Document No. 520115 of Official Records.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grantor and Grantee are wife and husband. It is the intention of Grantor that Grantee shall henceforth have and hold said real property as his sole and separate property. By this conveyance, Grantor releases any community interest that she might now have or be presumed to hereafter acquire in the above described property.



| Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 | \wedge |
|---|----------|
| Nadia L. Ivoghli | |
| STATE OF | |
| COUNTY OF | |
| by Nadia L. Ivoghli. See attached loose | |
| leaf Certificate b | |
| Notary Public | _ |
| | |
| \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Grand, Bargain, and Sale Deld ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California County of |
|---|
| |
| On 8 28 20 (8 before me, K. Delano, Notary Public |
| (insert name and title of the officer) |
| personally appeared Vadia L. IvogSl; |
| |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| Yannan and a second |
| WITNESS my band and official and |
| COMM. #2172807 Z |
| NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA |
| ORANGE COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC 17, 2020 |
| Signature (Seal) |
| |
| |

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| 1. | Assessors Parcel Number(s a) 1319-19-720-008 |) | | |
|-----------------------|--|---|---|----|
| 2. | Type of Property: | | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY | |
| | a) Vacant Land | b) Single Fam. Res. | DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #: | |
| | c) Condo/Twnhse | d) □ 2-4 Plex | BOOKPAGE | |
| | • — | f) Comm'l/Ind'l | DATE OF RECORDING: | |
| | g) Agricultural | | NOTES: | |
| | i) 🗆 Other | II) [INCOME HOME | . Corbo. | |
| | ., 🗀 🗸 | _ | | _ |
| 3. | Total Value/Sales Price of | f Property: | \$0.00 | |
| | Deed in Lieu of Foreclosi | | | |
| prope | erty) | | | ٨ |
| | Transfer Tax Value: | | \$0.00 | |
| | Real Property Transfer Ta | ax Due: | \$0.00 | _ |
| | | | | ٩, |
| 4. | If Exemption Claimed: | | | |
| | a. Transfer Tax Exen | nption per NRS 375.090, S | ection; 5 | |
| | b. Explain Reason for | Exemption: Wife is deed | ing her interest to her husband with no consideration due | ∂. |
| 5. | Partial Interest: Percentage | being transferred: 100% | | |
| Purs owed Signa | parties agree that disallowar result in a penalty of 10% o uant to NRS 375,030, the l | nce of any claimed exempt f the tax due plus interest a Buyer and Seller shall be | jointly and severally liable for any additional amoun | ıt |
| Signa | ature | | Capacity | |
| | SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) Nadia L. Ivoghli | ORMATION | BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Sean Ivoghli | |
| Name | | | The rame. Scall roging | |
| Addr | ess: D.O Box | Chous A | Address: 10. Gox 4018 | - |
| City: | | | lity: Mission Vivin | - |
| State | | | State: CA Zip: 924.70 | - |
| _ \ | - | | | - |
| <u> </u> | PANY/PERSON REQUES | TING RECORDING | | |
| | required if not the seller or buye | | | |
| | Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beh | alf of Western Title Compa | <u>ny</u> Esc. #: <u>096560-MDD</u> | |
| Addre | L The state of the | · / | | |
| nu in | 5390 Kietzke Ln Suit | e 101 | | |
| City/S | State/Zip: Reno, NV 89511 | IO DECODO MUIO MASSES | | |
| | (AS A PUB | LIC RECORD THIS FORM M | MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED) | |